
Français p. 7

Español p. 13
14“ Italian Carrara
Marble Shelf
ASSEMBLY, CARE & USE INSTRUCTIONS
MODEL # 1181WS-14-900
ITEM #0857352

Date Purchased _______________________

Questions, problems, missing parts?
Before returning to your retailer,
call our customer service department at
1-855-571-1044 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., EST, Monday-Friday.
www.greentouchchinaltd.com

TM



PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
A Marble Shelf 1
B Wall Bracket 2
C Bracket Screw (Preassembled in Wall Bracket (B)) 2

2

HARDWARE CONTENTS (NOT SHOWN ACTUAL SIZE)

Anchor Screw
Qty. 4

Anchor
Qty. 4

PACKAGE CONTENTS

C

B
A

AA BB



PREPARATION

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package 
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to
assemble the product.

Estimated Installation Time: 10-15 minutes 

Tools Required for Installation (not included): Phillips screwdriver, pencil, measuring tape, level
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11. Locate 2 Wall Brackets (B). Using a Phillips 
 Head screw driver (not included) Unscrew 
 Bracket Screw (C) and separate top plate of 
 bracket from bracket lower plate.

B

C

C

2. Locate Paper Template (included). Use Paper 
 Template to mark desired location of wall   
 shelf. The holes should be level and spaced  
 8” apart horizontally. Be careful not to disturb  
 any water or electrical lines that may be hidden  
 in the wall.

2



AA

BB

7/8 in.

SHELF INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
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3. Use included wall anchors (AA) for drywall   
 installations only. If the wall type is other than  
 drywall such as Tile or Brick then use mounting  
 hardware appropriate for that wall type (not 
	 included).	Screw	wall	Anchors	(AA)	flush	into		
 marked locations on wall. Pilot holes are not  
 necessary.

 Note: Be careful not to disturb any water or   
 electrical lines that may be hidden in the wall.

4. Place top plate of Wall Bracket (B) on wall so  
 holes in back of bracket align well with wall 
 Anchors (AA) already installed in wall. Use   
 Screws (BB) to secure top bracket plate to 
 wall. Repeat for both Wall Brackets (B). 

 Note: Be careful not to disturb any water or   
 electrical lines that may be hidden in the wall.

5. Locate bottom plate of Wall Bracket (B) and   
 Bracket Screw (C). Using a Phillips Head   
 screw driver (not included), screw bottom 
 plate of Wall Bracket back onto the Wall 
 Bracket top plate leaving a distance of 
 approximately 7/8” between the top and lower  
 bracket plates. 

Hardware Used 

Hardware Used 

Anchor

Screw

x 4

x 4

3

4

5

AA

AA

C 

C 
B 

B 

7/8 in.



6. Place Marble Shelf (A) centered between both  
 Wall Brackets (B) against the wall. While 
 holding the Wall Shelf (A) in one hand use the  
 other hand to tighten Bracket Screw (C) until  
	 both	brackets	are	firmly	grasping	the	Marble		
 Shelf (A). Make sure shelf is stable before 
 releasing.
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A 

B 

C

C

B 

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

WARRANTY

• Dust the shelf regularly with a soft, non-lint producing cloth or household dusting product.
• You can clean the shelf with a gentle, non-abrasive household cleaner.
• Make sure to dry the stone immediately with a soft cloth or towel.

IMPORTANT
• Shade variations and patterns are an inherent characteristic of stone (e.g. granite, marble,
 engineered stone). Stone shelves will vary from product to product. Use caution placing items
 such as soap or any fragranced material on the stone surface. 
• If soap or fragranced products come in contact with the stone top, rinse the surface with water
 and dry using a soft non-abrasive cloth.
• Stone care products are available at your local home center store. Follow the manufacturer’s
 directions on how to use.
• DO NOT use products to clean the stone shelf that contain acetone, lemon, vinegar or other
 acids as these may cause damage to the stone surface.
• Periodically reseal the stone shelf using an appropriate stone sealer available from your local
 home store. Follow the manufacturer’s directions on how to apply.

The manufacturer warrants this item against defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one
(1) year from the date of original retail purchase. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser.
This	warranty	does	not	apply	to	any	damage	on	the	product	by	accident,	misuse,	or	modified,
improper	installation	or	by	affixing	accessories	not	produced	by	the	manufacturer.	The	manufacturer
is not accountable whatsoever for product installation during the warranty period. There is no further
expressed warranty. The manufacturer shall not be legally responsible for incidental, consequential
or special damages arising at or in connection with product use or performance except as may
otherwise be accorded by law. The manufacturer disclaims any and all implied warranties.
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B A

REPLACEMENT PARTS

6

For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 1-855-571-1044, 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., EST, 
Monday - Friday.

PART DESCRIPTION PART #
A Marble Shelf 1181WS-14-900-001
B Wall Bracket PU17-8.3x6.4x2.4-WBS

AA Anchor
MWA-2.7x3.1-SET2

BB Anchor Screw

AA BB



Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes?
Avant de retourner l’article au détaillant,
appelez notre service à la clientèle au
1-855-571-1044, entre 9 h et 17 h (HNE), du lundi au vendredi.
www.greentouchchinaltd.com

Date d’achat _______________________

English p. 1

Español p. 13
Tablette de marbre 
Carrara Italienne de 14 po

MODÈLE # 1181WS-14-900
ARTICLE # 0857352

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE,
D’ENTRETIEN ET D’UTILISATION

TM



PIÈCE DESCRIPTION QUANTITÉ
A Tablette de marbre 1
B Support de mur 2
C Vis de support (préassemblée dans le support mural (B)) 2
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QUINCAILLERIE INCLUSE/ (GRANDEUR NON RÉELLE)

Vis d’ancrage
Qty. 4

Ancrage
Qty. 4

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

C

B
A

AA BB



PRÉPARATION

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION

Avant de commencer l’assemblage du produit, assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes. 
Comparez les pièces avec la liste du contenu du paquet et la liste du matériel. Si une pièce est 
manquante ou endommagée, n’essayez pas d’assembler le produit.

Temps d’assemblage approximatif : 10 à 15 minutes

Outils requis pour l’assemblage (non inclus) :  Tournevis à tête Phillips, crayon, ruban à mesurer, niveau

9

11.  Situez les deux supports de mur (B). Utilisez un   
 tournevis à tête Phillips (non inclus)pour 
 dévisser la vis du support (C) et séparer la plaque   
 supérieure du support de la plaque inférieure 
 du support.

B

C

C

2. Situez le modèle papier (inclus). Utilisez le   
 modèle papier pour marquer l’emplacement   
 désiré de la tablette murale. Les trous 
 devraient être au niveau et espacés de 8 
 pouces sur l’axe horizontal. Faites attention   
 de ne pas toucher des lignes électriques ou de  
 la plomberie qui pourraient être cachées 
 dans le mur.

2



AA

BB

7/8 in.

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION
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3. Utilisez les ancrages de mur (AA) pour les 
 installations sur du placoplâtre seulement. Si le  
 type de mur est autre que du placoplâtre comme  
 des tuiles ou de la brique, utilisez le matériel de  
 montage approprié pour ce type de mur (non inclus).  
	 Vissez	les	ancrages	de	mur	(AA)	afin	qu’ils	soient		
 complètement entrés dans les emplacements   
 marqués au mur. Les trous de guidage ne sont pas  
 nécessaires.
 Note:  Faites attention de ne pas toucher des lignes  
  électriques ou de la plomberie qui pourraient  
  être cachées dans le mur.

4. Placez la plaque supérieure du support mural 
	 (B)	sur	le	mur	afin	que	les	trous	à	l’arrière	du		
 support s’alignent bien avec les ancrages de mur  
 (AA) déjà installés au mur. Utilisez les vis (BB)  
	 pour	fixer	la	plaque	de	support	supérieure	au		
 mur. Réptez pour les deux supports de mur (B).

 Note:  Faites attention de ne pas toucher des lignes  
  électriques ou de la plomberie qui pourraient  
  être cachées dans le mur.
          

5. Situez la plaque inférieure du support mural 
 (B) et la vis du support (C). Utilisez un 
 tournevis à tête Phillips (non inclus), vissez le 
 bas de la plaque du support mural sur la 
 plaque supérieure du support mural en 
 laissant un espace d’environ 7/8 po entre la   
 plaque de support inférieure et la plaque de 
 support supérieure.

Quincaillerie utilisée

Quincaillerie utilisée

Ancrage

Vis d’ancrage

x 4

x 4

3

4

5

AA

AA

C 

C 
B 

B 

7/8 in.



6.  Placez la tablette de marbre (A) de façon   
 centrale entre les deux supports de mur (B) 
 sur le mur. Pendant que vous tenez la tablette  
 murale (A) d’une main, utilisez l’autre main   
 pour serrer la vis du support (C) jusqu’à ce   
 que les deux supports maintiennent fermement  
 la tablette de marbre (A). Assurez-vous que la  
 tablette soit stable avant de la lâcher.

6

A 

B 

C

C

B 

ENTRETIEN

• Époussetez la tablette régulièrement avec un linge doux non-abrasif ou un produit de nettoyage 
 domestique.
• Vous pouvez nettoyez la tablette avec un nettoyant domestique doux non-abrasif.
• Assurez-vous que vous séchez la pierre immédiatement avec un linge doux ou une serviette.

IMPORTANT
• La pierre (p. ex. : granite, marbre, pierre présente des variantes de tons et de motifs. Les comptoirs  
 en pierre varient d’un produit à l’autre. Faites attention lorsque vous placez des objets comme du  
 savon ou des produits parfumés sur la surface en pierre. Utilisez un porte-savon ou un objet 
 similaire pour protéger la surface si vous placez du savon ou des produits parfumés sur la pierre.
• Si du savon ou des produits parfumés entrent en contact avec le comptoir en pierre, rincez la
 surface avec de l’eau et séchez-la avec un linge doux non abrasif.
• Les produits d’entretien pour la pierre sont vendus dans les centres de rénovation. Suivez les
 instructions d’utilisation du fabricant.
• N’UTILISEZ PAS de produits contenant du citron, du vinaigre ou d’autres acides pour
 nettoyer le comptoir en pierre puisqu’ils pourraient endommager la surface en pierre.
• Rescellez périodiquement le comptoir en pierre avec un scellant à pierre approprié de votre
 centre de rénovation. Suivez les instructions d’utilisation du fabricant.
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GARANTIE

Le fabricant garantit ce produit contre tout défaut de matériau et de main-d’oeuvre pour une période 
d’un (1) an à compter de la date d’achat. Cette garantie s’applique uniquement à l’acheteur d’origi-
ne. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommage liés à un accident, à une mauvaise utilisation, un en 
installation	incorrecte	ou	modifiée,	ou	une	utilisation	avec	des	accessoires	d’une	autre	marque.	Le	
fabricant n’est en aucun cas responsable de l’installation du produit pendant la période de validité de 
la garantie. Il n’existe aucune autre garantie expresse. Le fabricant ne peut être tenu responsable
des dommages indirects, consécutifs ou spéciaux en rapport avec l’utilisation ou les performances du 
produit, sauf s’il y est tenu par la loi. Le fabricant rejette toute autre garantie y compris les garanties 
implicites.



B A

LISTE DES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE

12

Pour obtenir des pièces de rechange, veuillez communiquer avec un de nos départements
du service à la clientèle au 1-855-571-1044, du lundi au vendredi de 9 h à 17 h HNE.

PIÈCE DESCRIPTION No DE PIÈCE
A Tablette en marbre 1181WS-14-900-001
B Support de mur PU17-8.3x6.4x2.4-WBS

AA Anchrage
MWA-2.7x3.1-SET2

BB Vis de anchrage

AA BB



English p. 1

Français p. 7
Estante de mármol
Carrara de 14”
INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE,
CUIDADO Y USO
MODELO #1181WS-14-900
ARTÍCULO #0857352

Fecha de compra_______________________

¿Preguntas, problemas, piezas faltantes?
Antes de volver a la tienda, llame a nuestro Departamento
de Servicio al Cliente al 1-855-571-1044 de lunes a viernes 
de 9:00 a.m. a 5:00 p.m., hora estándar del Este.
www.greentouchchinaltd.com

TM



PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD
A Estante de mármol 1
B Soporte de pared 2
C Tornillo del soporte (premontado al soporte de pared (B)) 2
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ADITAMENTOS (NO SE MUESTRAN EN TAMAÑO REAL)

Tornillo de anclaje
Qty. 4

Anclaje
Qty. 4

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

C

B
A

AA BB



PREPARATION

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package 
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to
assemble the product.

Estimated Installation Time: 10-15 minutes 

Tools Required for Installation (not included): Phillips screwdriver, pencil, measuring tape, level
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11. Localice los 2 soportes de pared (B). Usando un   
 destornillador de cabeza Phillips (no incluido), 
 retire el tornillo del soporte (C) y separe la placa 
 superior del soporte de la placa inferior.

B

C

C

2. Localice la plantilla de papel (incluida). 
 Utilice la plantilla de papel para marcar la 
 ubicación deseada del estante de pared. Los  
	 orificios	deben	estar	nivelados	y	espaciados		
 horizontalmente 8 pulgadas entre sí. Tenga   
 cuidado de no tocar líneas de agua o eléctricas  
 que podrían estar ocultas en la pared.

2



AA

BB

7/8 in.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
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3. Utilice los anclajes de pared incluidos (AA) 
 solo para las instalaciones en tablaroca. Si el  
 tipo de pared es diferente a la tablaroca, como  
 mosaico o ladrillo, entonces use los herrajes  
 de montaje apropiados para ese tipo de pared  
 (no incluidos). Atornille los anclajes de pared  
 (AA) a ras en las ubicaciones marcadas en la  
 pared. Los agujeros piloto no son necesarios.
 Note: Tenga cuidado de no tocar líneas de   
 agua o eléctricas que podrían estar ocultas en  
 la pared.

4. Coloque la placa superior del soporte de pared  
	 (B)	en	la	pared,	de	manera	que	los	orificios	en		
 la parte posterior del soporte estén bien 
 alineados con los anclajes de pared (AA) ya   
	 instalados.	Utilice	los	tornillos	(BB)	para	fijar	la		
 placa superior del soporte a la pared. Repita este 
 procedimiento para los dos soportes de pared (B).
 Note: Tenga cuidado de no tocar líneas de agua  
 o eléctricas que podrían estar ocultas en la pared.

5. Localice la placa inferior del soporte de pared  
 (B) y el tornillo del soporte (C). Con un 
 destornillador de cabeza Phillips (no incluido),  
 atornille la placa inferior del soporte de pared  
 a la placa superior del soporte de pared, 
 dejando una distancia de aproximadamente  
 7/8 de pulgada entre las placas de soporte   
 superior e inferior.

Aditamentos utilizados

Aditamentos utilizados

Anclajes

Tornillos 

x 4

x 4

3

4

5

AA

AA

C 

C 
B 

B 

7/8 in.



6. Coloque el estante de mármol (A) centrado   
 entre los dos soportes de pared (B) contra la  
 pared. Mientras sostiene el estante de pared 
 (A) en una mano, use la otra para apretar el  
 tornillo del soporte (C) hasta que ambos 
	 soportes	estén	sujetando	firmemente	el	estan	
 te de mármol (A). Asegúrese de que el estante  
 esté estable antes de soltarlo.
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A 

B 

C

C
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CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

• Limpie el estante periódicamente con un paño suave que no produzca pelusa o con un sacudidor.
• Puede limpiar el estante con un limpiador doméstico neutro, no abrasivo.
• Asegúrese de secar la piedra inmediatamente con un paño suave o una toalla.

IMPORTANTE
• Las variaciones en el tono y el patrón son una característica inherente de las piedras
 (ej. granito, mármol, piedra procesada). Las cubiertas de piedra varían de un producto a otro. 
 Tenga cuidado al colocar artículos como el jabón y los materiales aromáticos sobre
	 las	superficies	de	piedra.	Use	jaboneras,	posavasos	u	objetos	similares	para	proteger	la	
	 superficies	si	va	a	colocar	jabones	y	materiales	aromáticos	sobre	la	misma.
• En caso de contacto del jabón o producto aromático con la cubierta de piedra, enjuague la 
	 superficies	con	agua	y	séquela	con	un	paño	suave	no	abrasivo.
•	Hay	productos	para	el	cuidado	de	las	superficies	de	piedra	disponibles	en	su	tienda	local	de
 productos para el hogar. Siga las instrucciones del fabricante para usarlos debidamente.
• NO use productos que contengan acetona, limón, vinagre ni otros ácidos para limpiar la
	 cubierta	superficies	de	piedra	ya	que	estos	pueden	dañar	la	de	piedra.
• Selle periódicamente la cubierta de piedra aplicando un sellador apropiado disponible en su
 tienda local. Siga las instrucciones del fabricante para usarlo debidamente.
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GARANTÍA

El fabricante garantiza que este producto no presentará defectos de fabricación o materiales por un
período de un (1) año a partir de la fecha original de compra. Esta garantía solo se aplica al comprador
original. Esta garantía no cubre los daños del producto por accidentes, el abuso, uso incorrecto o la
instalación	modificada	o	incorrecta	ni	la	adaptación	de	accesorios	no	producidos	por	el	fabricante.
El fabricante no asume responsabilidad de ninguna índole por la instalación del producto durante el
período de garantía. No existe ninguna otra garantía explícita. El fabricante no se hará responsable por
los daños incidentales, consecuentes o especiales debidos a o relacionados con el uso del producto
o su rendimiento excepto cuando la ley estipule lo contrario. El fabricante renuncia a cualquier y todas
las garantías implícitas.



B A

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE REPUESTO
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Para obtener piezas de repuesto, llame a nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente
al 1-855-571-1044, de lunes a viernes de 9 a.m. a 5 p.m., hora del este.

PIEZA DESCRIPCIÓN PIEZA #
A Estante de mármol 1181WS-14-900-001
B Soporte de pared PU17-8.3x6.4x2.4-WBS

AA Anclaje
MWA-2.7x3.1-SET2

BB Tornillo de anclaje

AA BB


